Workshop on

Solicitors' Remuneration Order

14 Jan 2013 (Monday) | 9:00 am to 1:00 pm

Raja Aziz Addruse Auditorium Bar Council, 15 Leboh Pasar Besar 50050 Kuala Lumpur

Registration fees
Members of the Bar RM100 | Pupils in Chambers RM60
Law Students RM50 | Non-Members RM150

Event code: 14012013/BC/BC1063/4

In view of the numerous queries from Members of the Bar on how to charge fees under the Solicitors' Remuneration Order 2005 ("SRO"), the Bar Council Solicitors' Remuneration Enforcement Committee is organising a workshop to provide guidance to Members on the provisions of the SRO.

Registration for the workshop will begin at 8:30 am.

To facilitate active participation in the workshop, participants are advised to bring a copy of the SRO for reference.

About the Speaker

Andrew Wong, a partner at Messrs Andrew Wong & Co, was called to the Malaysian Bar in 1978. He has served in various capacities in the Pahang Bar Committee and the Johore Bar Committee since 1983. He was a Bar Council member from 1987 to 1989, and chaired the Bar Council Conveyancing Practice Committee from 2008 to 2010.

Andrew Wong has conducted briefings and seminars on conveyancing issues and on how to charge fees under the SRO, for many State Bars in Peninsular Malaysia.



Organised by Bar Council

For more details or to register, kindly contact Saidanafisaa Setu (03-2050 2155; sai@malaysianbar.org.my) or Chuah Ying Ying (03-2050 2106; yingying@malaysianbar.org.my)

Please note that the parking lot beside the Bar Council building has been closed due to ongoing construction.

I would like to register for the event (all fields must be completed):

ame:
mail: IMember
lembership No (for Members of the Bar only):
ame of Firm/Organisation:
ddress:
elephone: Fax:
ate: Signature:

Payment can be made by direct deposit (bank in to **Hong Leong Bank Berhad**, **No 9 Jalan Tun Tan Cheng Lock**, **50000 Kuala Lumpur**; **Acc No 283-00-00108-6**; **SWIFT CODE NO: HLBBMYKL**), or by cheque or bank draft (made payable to "**Bar Council**"). Payment by cash can be made at the ground floor of the Bar Council Secretariat. Registration will be confirmed once full payment is received.

Please be informed that all bank charges are to be borne by applicants; further processing fees will otherwise be levied.

All payments must be made in advance of the event. There will be no refunds if cancellations are made after **10 Jan 2013 (Thursday)** but substitutions are allowed. All cancellations have to be done by email or facsimile.

Bar Council reserves the right to cancel or postpone the event, should circumstances arise that make such action necessary. In the unlikely event of cancellation, all registration fees paid will be refunded.

Places are limited and registration is on a first-come, first-served basis. Completed forms are to be forwarded to:

Bar Council 15 Leboh Pasar Besar, 50050 Kuala Lumpur Tel: 03-2050 2050 Fax: 03-2034 2487 / 03-2031 6640